# **Social Media Policy**

The Fun Storts Hore

This policy applies to both Agassiz Speedway-sponsored social media communications and social media posts and comments regarding Agassiz Speedway, its members, executive members, sponsors, staff, and volunteers.

## Respect and Integrity:

Be respectful and maintain integrity in all social media interactions. Avoid offensive language, discriminatory remarks, or anything that could harm the reputation of the organization. Agassiz Speedway maintains a zero-tolerance policy regarding bullying and harassment.

## Confidentiality:

Do not share sensitive or confidential information about Agassiz Speedway, fellow members (including executive), staff, or volunteers. Respect the privacy of others. Exercise discretion and caution in your online interactions.

#### **Positive Representation:**

Represent Agassiz Speedway positively. Encourage positive promotion of Agassiz Speedway. Refrain from engaging in online behaviour that could reflect poorly on the organization or its members. Content related to Agassiz Speedway will be monitored and violations may result in disciplinary action.

### Compliance with Laws and Policies:

Adhere to all applicable laws and regulations, as well as the organization's policies, when using social media.

#### **Dispute Resolution:**

If conflicts arise, address them privately and professionally. Avoid public disputes that could harm the organization's image.

As a member of Agassiz Speedway, I agree to abide by this Social Media Policy. Violations may result in disciplinary action including fines, suspensions, or cancellation of membership (depending on the severity of the violation).